

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

Section 1, line 2, strike out the words "five thousand," between the words "twenty" and "dollars," and insert "six hundred."

Which was rejected.

Mr. Chaisty submitted the following amendment :

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

Section 1, line 4, after the word "State," add the words, "and whatsoever else may exhibit the advancement of our State in the culture of the Arts and Sciences."

Which was adopted.

Mr. Lambdin submitted the following amendment :

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

Section 1, line 1, strike out the words "twenty-five," before the word "thousand," and insert the word "fifteen."

Which was rejected.

Mr. Usilton submitted the following amendment :

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

Section 1, line 1, strike out the words "twenty-five," before the word "thousand," and insert the word "ten."

The amendment was rejected.

The bill as amended was then read a second time, and ordered to be engrossed for a third reading.

And having been engrossed,

Mr. Smith, of Dorchester, moved that the bill be read a third time this day under the provisions of the Constitution, Article 3, Section 27.

The question recurring upon concurring in the motion,

The yeas and nays were called, and appeared as follows :

AFFIRMATIVE.

MERSRS.

Smith, Speaker,	Waters, of Dor.,	McAleese,
Dunbar,	Briscoe,	Gill,
Mattingly,	Ward,	Hart,
Hodges,	Snowden,	Loane,
Robinson,	Hance,	Chaisty,
Rullman,	Gwynn,	Harig,
Bird,	Neal,	Albaugh,
Lancaster,	Purnell,	Sanders,
Hawkins,	Onley,	Canby,
Hooper,	Riggs,	Rawlings,
Baldwin,	Hinks,	Atkinson,
Whitelock,	Naill,	Sprigg,
Curtis,	Koons,	Brooke,